



**Lokesh  
Machines Limited**



**Regd. Office :**  
**B-29, EEIE Stage II, Balanagar,**  
**Hyderabad - 500 037. T.S. INDIA.**  
**Phones : +91-40-23079310, 11, 12, 13**  
**Fax : +91-40-23078274**  
**e-mail : info@lokeshmachines.com**  
**URL : www.lokeshmachines.com**  
**CIN : L29219TG1983PLC004319**

**Date: 29.10.2021**

<b>To,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> <b>Department of Corporate Services</b> <b>Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street</b> <b>Mumbai- 400001</b> <b>Scrip Code: 532740</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> <b>Listing Department</b> <b>Plot No. C/1, G Block, Exchange Plaza,</b> <b>Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),</b> <b>Mumbai- 400051</b> <b>Company Code: LOKESHMACH</b>
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT – UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30<sup>TH</sup>, 2021**

This is with reference to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the “Listing regulations”). We are enclosing a copy of newspaper advertisement of the Un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2021 published on 29.10.2021, in the below-mentioned newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English daily)
2. Nava Telangana (Telgu daily)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

**For Lokesh Machines Limited**

**M. Lokeswara Rao**  
**Managing Director**



**Encl. a/a**



Motilal Oswal reports best-ever quarterly profit

**MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL**

Services reported ₹536 crore in

consolidated net profit for the quarter to September, an 81% YoY growth and the highest-ever quarterly profit, driven by

investment gain of ₹267 crore and the record high performance of the broking vertical.

—PTI

<b>LOKESH MACHINES LIMITED</b> Regd. Office: B-29, EIEE STAGE-II, BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD- 500037 E-mail id: cosecy@lokeshmachines.com ; Website: www.lokeshmachines.com CIN: L29219TG1983PLC004319						
Extract of the Un-audited financial results for the Quarter and Half-year ended on 30th September, 2021 (in lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,930.25	3,271.38	3,641.73	8,201.63	5,294.33	15,021.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.75	20.46	208.78	243.21	15.73	542.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.75	20.46	208.78	243.21	15.73	542.06
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	160.38	14.73	204.38	175.11	11.33	396.15
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	160.38	14.73	204.38	175.11	11.33	425.72
Equity Share Capital	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68	1789.68
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For Continued and discontinued operations)-						
Basic: (%)	0.90	0.08	1.14	0.98	0.06	2.21
Diluted: (%)	0.90	0.08	1.14	0.98	0.06	2.21

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited financial results for Quarter and half-year ending on 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ending on 30th September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchanges Website i.e. on BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com/>) & NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com/>) and on the Company's Website (<https://www.lokeshmachines.com/>).

2. The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 28th October, 2021. The financial results have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

3. The results for the period ended September 30, 2021 are not comparable as such with that of the period ended on September 30, 2020 as the Company's operations for the period ended September 30 2020 were partially suspended on account of the lockdown announced by the Government of India consequent to the outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic.

4. Previous figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/  
**M. Lokeshwara Rao**  
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 28.10.2021

<b>Uttam Sugar Mills Limited</b> Regd. Office : Village Libberheri, Tehsil Roorkee, Distt. Haridwar (Uttarakhand) CIN : L99999UR1993PLC032518, Tel. No. : 0120 - 4525000 Website - www.uttamsugar.in, Email ID - investorrelation@uttamsugar.in						
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2021 3 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 3 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 6 Months (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 6 Months (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	47906	42422	93201	83538	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36	(1161)	4682	3340	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36	(1161)	4682	3340	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44	(846)	3463	2023	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26	(821)	3533	2051	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	3,813.81	
7	Other Equity(as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	29,981 (as on 31.03.2021)				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic (In Rs.) :		0.12	(2.22)	9.08	5.30	
2. Diluted (In Rs.) :		0.12	(2.22)	9.08	5.30	

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of 02<sup>nd</sup> Quarter/Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the 02<sup>nd</sup> Quarter/Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the company's website ([www.uttamsugar.in](http://www.uttamsugar.in)).

For Uttam Sugar Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
**(Raj Kumar Adlakha)**  
Managing Director

Place : Noida  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2021

<b>JSW HOLDINGS LIMITED</b> CIN: L67120MH2001PLC217751 Registered Office : Village Vasind, Taluka- Shahapur Dist. - Thane- 421604 Website : www.jsw.in Phone : 022 42861000/02527-220022 Fax : 022 42863000/ 02527-220020						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	13,439.03	1,563.92	5,032.74	15,002.95	6,280.78
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,283.32	1,446.53	4,927.77	14,729.85	6,075.28
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,283.32	1,446.53	4,927.77	14,729.85	6,075.28
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,930.45	1,067.65	3,680.46	10,988.10	4,532.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	88,329.48	4,883,433.33	1,79,009.70	5,76,622.81	90,002.38
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,106.76	1,106.83	1,106.83	1,106.76	1,106.83
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year					12,49,590.58
8.	Earnings Per share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (EPS for the quarters are not annualised)					
Basic		89.72	9.65	33.25	99.37	40.95
Diluted		89.72	9.65	33.25	99.37	40.95

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	13,439.03	1,563.92	5,032.74	15,002.95	6,280.78
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,283.32	1,446.53	4,927.77	14,729.85	6,075.28
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,283.32	1,446.53	4,927.77	14,729.85	6,075.28
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,417.71	1,489.78	3,948.51	11,907.49	4,895.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	94,432.05	4,94,254.09	1,81,066.60	5,88,888.15	91,520.21
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,106.76	1,106.83	1,106.83	1,106.76	1,106.83
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year					12,59,115.92
8.	Earnings Per share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (EPS for the quarters are not annualised)					
Basic		94.13	13.46	35.67	107.59	44.23
Diluted		94.13	13.46	35.67	107.59	44.23

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on websites of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website - [www.jsw.in](http://www.jsw.in).

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th October, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021.

Place : Mumbai  
Date: October 28, 2021

For JSW Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
**Manoj Kumar Mohta**  
Whole time Director, CEO & CFO  
(DIN: 02339000)

# To fund IPOs, NBFCs rush to issue ultra-short-term debt papers

MANISH M SUVARNA  
Mumbai, October 28

**NON-BANKING FINANCE COMPANIES** (NBFCs) have aggressively been raising money since the start of this week by issuing ultra-short-term commercial papers to fund the rush of initial public offerings (IPO). NBFCs raised more than ₹40,000 crore in the last four days, with Bajaj Finance and Aditya Birla Finance emerging as large borrowers. Dealers with brokerage firms expect NBFCs to raise more funds by the end of this week.

"Whenever there is demand for IPOs, CPs are issued, as that is an easy way to raise funds. When the new guidelines issued by the RBI will come into play, things will



change accordingly," said Mahendra Kumar Jajoo, chief investment officer — fixed income at Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India).

Tata Capital Financial Services has raised funds via IPO-CP. Most commercial papers have the value date on November 1 and 2. The value date is the day when debt papers are given to investors in exchange for money.

"With several IPOs being expected in November, NBFCs are rushing to raise money due to positive sentiments in equities. Levels will remain in the NBFC segment due to sector limit constraints," said Vikas Garg, head — fixed income, Invesco Mutual Fund.

To fund their clients who want to invest in these IPOs, NBFCs raised funds through IPO-CP, which are called ultra-short-term debt instruments, having a maturity of up to 8-12 days.

Earlier, these papers were issued at 80-120 basis points higher than the rates on papers issued by NBFCs maturing in three months. But, the spread between three-month papers and IPO-CP has increased sharply now to 200 basis points due to caution among

investors.

"System liquidity is getting reduced as the RBI is conducting both scheduled and ad-hoc VRRRs. The cut-off has been higher and there is an apprehension that liquidity is going to be tighter going ahead, leading to investors demanding higher spreads," said Anand Nevatia, fund manager with Trust Mutual Fund.

The central bank has put a cap on lending by NBFCs to their single investors at ₹1 crore to buy stocks in IPOs from April 1. This rule will reduce funds in the hands of high networth individuals for bidding in IPOs.

"Also, with new RBI regulations coming next fiscal year, NBFCs are aggressive tapping the profitable IPO funding business," Garg said.

Resident Indians can be part of FPIs registered as AIFs in IFSCs, says Sebi

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, October 28

**SEBI ON THURSDAY** allowed resident Indians, other than individuals, to become constituents of foreign portfolio investors (FPIs) that are registered as alternative investment funds (AIFs) in IFSCs. This will facilitate investment in Indian securities markets through the FPI route by AIFs set up in International Financial Services Centres (IFSCs).

Such resident Indians will be sponsor or manager of the FPI and their contribution in the FPI will be subject to cer-



tain conditions.

In a notification, Sebi said "resident Indian, other than individuals, may also be constituents of the applicant". This is subject to the conditions that the applicant should be an AIF set-up in the IFSCs and regulated by the International Financial Services Centres Authority.

The contribution of such resident Indian in the FPI will be up to 2.5% of the corpus of the applicant or \$7,50,000 (whichever is lower), in case the applicant is a Category I or Category II AIF, while for Category III AIF, it will be 5% of the corpus or \$1.5 million (whichever is lower).

To give effect to this, Sebi has amended the FPI rules.

In a separate notification, the regulator said it has amended depositories and participants rules that allow authorising practising cost accountants to carry out share capital reconciliation audit of issuer companies. This would be in addition to qualified chartered accountants or practising company secretaries.

## Mahindra Finance net profit jumps over threefold

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, October 28

**MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA** Financial Services (Mahindra Finance) on Thursday reported an over three-fold rise in consolidated net profit to ₹1,103 crore for the September quarter, boosted by healthy operating performance and reversal of impairment cost. The company had posted a net profit of ₹353 crore in the corresponding quarter of last year.

Total income declined by 4% to ₹2,951 crore during the quarter ended September 30, 2021, as against ₹3,071 crore in the year-ago period, Mahindra Finance said in a release.

"Healthy operating performance, together with reversal of impairment cost, led to a significant sequential recovery in profits after tax which stood at ₹1,023 crore during the quarter, as against the PAT of ₹304 crore during the corresponding quarter last year," it said.

Standalone income was down by 5% to ₹2,522 crore.

The gross NPA showed a smart recovery from 15.5% in June to 12.7% in September, thereby releasing ₹1,002 crore from the impairment cost provisions, it added.

"The overheads to average assets were higher at 2.7% as the economic activity and collection efforts intensified in Q2," it said.

<b>SUN TV NETWORK LIMITED</b> CIN: L2210TN1985PLC012491 Regd. Office: Marudai Nagar Tower, 72, MRC Nagar, Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028 Tel: 044 - 44676767 Fax: 044 - 44676161 Email: tvnfo@sunnetwork.in, www.suntv.in						
Please take note that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 5 <sup>th</sup> November 2021 to consider inter alia, the following:						
1. To take on record and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2021.						
2. To consider declaration and payment of Interim Dividend if any, for the financial year 2021-22.						

For Sun TV Network Limited  
Sd/-  
**R. Ravi**  
Place : Chennai  
Date : 28.10.2021 Company Secretary

## SBI Card Q2 net jumps 67%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, October 28

**SBI CARDS AND** Payment Services (SBI Card) on Thursday reported a 67% jump in its net profit at ₹345 crore for the September quarter, backed by a good growth in retail and corporate spends. The pure-play credit card company had registered a net profit of ₹206 crore in the same period a year ago.

Total income increased 7% to ₹2,695 crore during the quarter under review, compared with ₹2,510 crore in Q2

FY21. The increase is primarily due to higher income from fees and services, SBI Card said in a release.

The company's finance cost fell by 4% in the reported quarter to ₹254 crore from ₹264 crore. However, total operating cost went up by 25% to ₹1,383 crore.

The increase in operating cost is due to higher business volumes, SBI Card noted.

The company significantly reduced its bad assets, as the gross non-performing assets (NPAs) fell to 3.36% from

7.46%. Net NPAs too came down to 0.91% from 2.70%.

With relation to market share (available till August 2021), SBI Card said the card-in-force share stood at 19.4%, while spends were at 19% for H1FY22.

The credit card company said it has made a total management overlay provision of ₹231 crore as of September 2021.

Stock of SBI Card closed at ₹1,124.55 apiece on the BSE, down 1.01% from the previous close.

## AU Small Finance Bank profit falls 13% as bad loans mount

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, October 28

**AU SMALL FINANCE** Bank on Thursday reported a 13% decline in its net profit at ₹279 crore for the September quarter due to rise in bad loans. The lender had posted a net profit of ₹322 crore for the year-ago period.

However, the bank said the net profit was up 42% YoY after excluding the profit earned from stake sale in Aavas Financiers. There was a gain of ₹144 crore due to stake sale in Aavas in second quarter of 2020-21 and the overall gain was of ₹172 crore in first half of that fiscal year.

Total income rose to ₹1,595.65 crore during the quarter under review as against ₹1,473.45 crore in the same period of 2020-21, AU Small Finance Bank said in a



regulatory filing. Net income rose 15% to ₹944 crore while net interest income grew 34% to ₹753 crore. The bank's other income jumped 64% to ₹191 crore. Employee costs, too, went up by 46% to ₹327 crore during the quarter.

Gross bad loans or non-performing assets (NPAs) of the bank surged to 3.16% of gross advances by end of September 2021 from 1.54% in the year-ago period. Net NPAs increased to 1.65% (₹591.48 crore) from 0.45% (₹122.83 crore) in the

same period last year. It was 2.26% at the end of June 2021.

However, provisions for bad loans and contingencies were reduced sharply to ₹3.60 crore from ₹32.71 crore in year-ago quarter. The lender restructured ₹80 crore (0.2%) worth of advances during the quarter under review.

"Q2FY22 was a remarkable quarter across most parameters with significant improvement visible in the operating environment, borrower connect and cash flows, and overall confidence in the system," Sanjay Agarwal, MD & CEO, said. He said with increasing granularity of deposits and growing reach, the bank is well positioned to take advantage of the significant opportunities in the segments it is present in.

AU SFB stock closed 3.26% lower at ₹1,226.30 on the BSE.

<b>INFIBEAM AVENUES LIMITED</b> [CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366] Tel: +91 79 6777 2204, Email: ir@ia.ooo, Website: www.ia.ooo Registered Office: 28 <sup>th</sup> Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road 5C, Zone- 5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar-382355						
"EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2021"						
(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Six Month ended on 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Six Month ended on 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)
Total income	2,857.2	4,809.8	1,334.3	3,129.3	5,318.6	1,517.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	200.0	333.6	86.7	231.0	396.4	161.1
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	148.2	246.4	56.0	178.6	312.4	116.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	(6.0)	-	-	(26.4)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	148.2	246.4	50.0	178.6	312.5	90.



